TOWN OF DUNCAN <u>COUNCIL MEETING</u> 50 Hughes Street Duncan SC 29334 Duncan Court Room Tuesday March 14, 2023 6:00 P.M. AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER......Mayor Shirley Clopton

INVOCATION......Mayor Shirley Clopton

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE......Mayor Shirley Clopton

Public Hearing:

AN-2023-02, An Ordinance to Provide for the Annexation of Real Property. The properties are owned Tyger River Foundation by One Hundred Percent Petition, and to Establish a Zoning Classification of (Institutional District) for said property. The properties are Spartanburg County Parcel # 5-21-10-044.00, 5-21-00-031.00 and 5-21-00-028.00.......Mayor Shirley Clopton

Regular Scheduled Council Meeting February 14, 2023	APPROVAL OF MINUTES:
Chief Shandrell Holcombe	POLICE DEPARTMENT REPORT
Neil Wooten	CODE ENFORCEMENT REPORT
Chief Barry Frost	FIRE DEPARTMENT REPORT
PRTCameron Fant	PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT R
Cameron Fant	PARKS & EVENTS REPORT

FIRST READING OF ANNEXATION ORDINANCE NO. AN-2023-01, An Ordinance to Provide for the Annexation of Real Property. The property is owned BMK Holdings, LLC by One Hundred Percent Petition, and to Establish a Zoning Classification of (RV Campground District) for said property. The property is Spartanburg County Parcel # 5-19-00-039.01......Barry Frost

FIRST READING OF ORDINANCE NO. 20230314-1, a Fire Prevention and Protection Amendment. An Ordinance to Amend Chapter 26, Fire Prevention and Protection, Article I, In General, Section 26-2, Regulation of open burning, of the Town Code to add additional regulations and restrictions to the current open burning regulations; and Other Matters Related Thereto......Barry Frost

MAYOR AND COUNCIL UPDATE	Mayor Shirley Clopton
ZONING UPDATE	Barry Frost
ADMINISTRATIVE UPDATE	Cameron Fant
FINANCIAL UPDATE	Cameron Fant
CLOSE OF MEETING	Mayor Shirley Clopton

NOTICE: ATTENDIES ARE ENCOURAGED TO USE OUR TOLL-FREE CALL IN NUMBER TO ATTEND THIS MEETING

THE CALL IN NUMBER IS 1-312-757-3121.

AFTER CALLING THE NUMBER ENTER THIS ACCESS CODE 769-815-245.